

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 798 OF 2017

Shri.dinkar Mahadu Mali ....APPELLANT

V/S

Shri.tatoba Kisan Mali ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1568 OF 2017

In

Second Appeal 798 OF 2017

Shri.dinkar Mahadu Mali ....APPLICANT

V/S

Shri.tatoba Kisan Mali ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13775 OF 2023

In

Second Appeal 798 OF 2017

1. Shri. Dinkar Mahadu Mali Since Deceased ....PETITIONER  
Through Lrs.

V/S

1. Shri. Tatoba Kisan Mali Deceased Through....RESPONDENT  
Legal Heirs

Adv Bhushan Mandlik for Appellant

None for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J**

**DATE : 20th December, 2023**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 16/01/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**