

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 798 OF 2017

Shri.dinkar Mahadu MaliAPPELLANT

V/S

Shri.tatoba Kisan MaliRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1568 OF 2017

In

Second Appeal 798 OF 2017

Shri.dinkar Mahadu MaliAPPLICANT

V/S

Shri.tatoba Kisan MaliRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13775 OF 2023

In

Second Appeal 798 OF 2017

1. Shri. Dinkar Mahadu Mali Since DeceasedPETITIONER
Through Lrs.

V/S

1. Shri. Tatoba Kisan Mali Deceased Through....RESPONDENT
Legal Heirs

UMESH R MANKAPURE for Petitioner

ADITYA S. DESAI FOR RES.NO.1, 2B, 3(CAV.and VP

FILED for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 23rd January, 2024

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 02/02/2024. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)