

Harish

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.798 OF 2017

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13775 OF 2023

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1568 OF 2017

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO.798 OF 2017

Dinkar Mahadu Mali
(Since Deceased Through LR's.)

...Appellants/
Applicants

Versus

Tatoba Kisan Mali
(Deceased Through Legal Heirs)
Hirabai Tatoba Mali & Ors.

...Respondents

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Bhooshan Mandlik for the Applicant in IA.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 2, 2024

P. C. :

1. None for the Appellant.
2. Stand over to 13th February, 2024, under the caption "for direction".

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)