



sa_mandawgad

38sa798-17

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.798 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1568 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13775 OF 2023

Dinkar Mahadu Mali ... Appellant.
Versus
Tatoba Kisan Mali and Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Bhooshan Mandlik, for the Appellant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : MARCH 05, 2024

P. C.:

1. Office noting indicates that as spare copies were not supplied, notice could not be issued to the Respondents. Let the spare copies be supplied within a period of one week. Upon spare copies being supplied, re-issue notice to the Respondents, returnable after a period of three weeks.
2. Stand over to **2nd April, 2024.**

(Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.)