

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 798 OF 2017

Shri.dinkar Mahadu MaliAPPELLANT

V/S

Shri.tatoba Kisan MaliRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1568 OF 2017

In

Second Appeal 798 OF 2017

Shri.dinkar Mahadu MaliAPPLICANT

V/S

Shri.tatoba Kisan MaliRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13775 OF 2023

In

Second Appeal 798 OF 2017

1. Shri. Dinkar Mahadu Mali Since DeceasedPETITIONER
Through Lrs.

V/S

1. Shri. Tatoba Kisan Mali Deceased Through....RESPONDENT
Legal Heirs

Mr. Saakshat Relekar i/b Mr. Bhooshan Mandlik for Applicant
in IA

Mr. S. H. Katkar a/w Mr. Vishwanath Patil i/b Mr. Aditya Desai
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 30th April, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 18/06/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)