

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1568 OF 2017  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO.798 OF 2017**

Dinkar Mahadu Mali .....Applicant

**In the Matter in Between:**

Dinkar Mahadu Mali .....Appellant

Vs.

Tatoba Kisan Mali,

Since Deceased Through LRs. & Ors. ....Respondents

Mr. S. S. Patwardhan (Through VC) i/b. Mr. Bhushan Mandlik, for the Applicant.

Mr. Vishwanath Patil (Through VC) with Mr. Someshwar Wali, Ms. Asmita Killedar, for the Respondent Nos.1a, 2a,2b,2c,3b,3c(1),3c(2), 3c(3) & 3d.

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**

**DATED : 21<sup>st</sup> NOVEMBER 2025**

**PC.:-**

1. The Applicant seeks stay to effect, operation of Judgment and Decree dated 18<sup>th</sup> March 2017 passed by Principal District Judge, Sangli in Regular Civil Appeal No.62 of 2006. This Civil Application was circulated citing urgency that in pursuance of decree, possession is likely to be delivered to Respondents.

2. The learned counsel appearing for Respondents was present in first sessions before this Court and sought accommodation. The matter was kept back and called out in second session, however, the request for adjournment was repeated.
3. In that view of the matter, stand over to **22<sup>nd</sup> December 2025**.
4. Till then, *status quo* as to possession of property be maintained.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

Digitally  
signed by  
RAJU  
DATTATRAYA  
GAIKWAD  
Date:  
2025.11.24  
20:29:28  
+0530