

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1568 OF 2017**

Dinkar Mahadu Mali .....Appellant

**In the Matter in Between:**

Dinkar Mahadu Mali .....Appellant

Vs.

Tatoba Kisan Mali,

Since Deceased through Lrs. & Ors. ....Respondents

Mr. Bhooshan R. Mandlik, for the Appellant.

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**

**DATED : 22<sup>nd</sup> December 2025**

**PC.:-**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to **2<sup>nd</sup> February 2026**.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)**