

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.798 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1568 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.22297 OF 2025**

Shri. Dinkar Mahadu MaliAppellant
Vs.
Shri. Tatoba Kisan MaliRespondent

Mr. Bhushan R. Mandlik, for the Appellant.

Mr. Shivprasad L. Gaikwad i/b Mr. Umesh H. Pawar, for the Respondent.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 4th FEBRUARY 2026

PC.:-

1. The Applicant has filed this Application to bring the legal heirs of Respondent Nos.2C who died on 26th February 2025. The Application is within 90 days. Hence, Applicant is allowed to bring the legal heirs of Respondent Nos.2 to 3. Application is **allowed**.
2. Issue notice to proposed legal heirs of Respondent No.2C, returnable on **20th February 2026**.

3. Mr. Shivprasad L. Gaikwad, learned counsel waives notice on behalf of legal heirs of Respondent Nos.2C.
4. The Applicant is carried out the amendment within a period of one week.
5. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)