

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.798 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1568 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.22297 OF 2025**

Shri.Dinkar Mahadu MaliAppellant
Vs.
Shri.Tatoba Kisan MaliRespondent

Mr. Ajay Rajenimbalkar i/b Mr. Bhooshan Mandlik, for the Appellant.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 20th FEBRUARY 2026

PC.:-

1. Stand over to **27th March 2026.**
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)